



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 457/2017**

SANDEEP @ BALI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. K. Singhal, Advocate with
Mr.Sachin Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State.
Insp. Avinish Tyagi, PS Shahbad Dairy, Delhi.
SI Satbir Singh, PS Tilak Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

05.05.2017

Crl.M.APPL 7473/2017 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 457/2017

Admit. Counsel for the State accepts notice of admission. Trial Court record be requisitioned through Special Messenger. Paper book be prepared.

Crl. M. (Bail) No. 843/2017

By the present application, the appellant seeks regular bail. Notice.



Ms. Radhika, counsel for State, accepts notice.

List on 18.05.2017.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 05, 2017
“sk”