



\$~7 to 9 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 454/2017
BALJEET SINGHAppellant
Through: Ms. Adv. for Mr. Krishna Singhal,
Adv. (appearance not given) with
appellant.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
SI Lal Chand, PS S.B. Dairy.

8

+ CRL.A. 457/2017
SANDEEP @ BALIAppellant
Through: Ms. Adv. for Mr. Krishna Singhal,
Adv. (appearance not given) with
appellant.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
SI Lal Chand, PS S.B. Dairy.

9

+ CRL.A. 481/2017
PAVNESH KUMARAppellant
Through: Ms. Adv. for Mr. Krishna Singhal,
Adv. (appearance not given) with
appellant.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.
SI Lal Chand, PS S.B. Dairy.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.11.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 15.01.2026 in *Regular* list.
2. Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to provide electronic copy of the paper book, as well as, of the trial court record to the parties.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/r/ht